## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedAssets HSCA, Inc.		09/22/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedAssets Supply Chain Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 North Point Center East	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Alpharetta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30022	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1761648	CDQUICK
Registration Number:	1679089	COOPERATIVE ACQUISITION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	2559719	HSCA SELECT
Registration Number:	2592050	IMPROVING PURCHASING TO IMPROVE HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2545609	THE HSCA PHARMACY MONITOR
Registration Number:	1638600	THE LABORATORY PROGRAM BY HSCA
Registration Number:	2359950	NATIONAL HEALTHCARE COALITION
Registration Number:	2414555	PHARMACY PRACTICE DIGEST BY HSCA
Registration Number:	1656422	THE PHARMACY PROGRAM BY HSCA
Registration Number:	2472203	PRIMECARE BY HSCA
Registration Number:	2436543	HSCA CLINICAL PHARMACY PROGRAM

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0563

900060626

Fax Number: (404)250-1708

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404 257 1708

Email: joan@joandillonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joan L. Dillon

Address Line 1: 3530 Ashford Dunwoody Road

Address Line 2: PMB 235

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEDASSETSHSCA-MASUPPLY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joan L. Dillon
Signature:	/Joan L. Dillon/
Date:	10/19/2006

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=MedAHSCA to MedAssets Supply#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0564

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:00 AM 09/28/2004 FILED 11:00 AM 09/28/2004 SRV 040699973 - 3079837 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of MedAssets HSCA, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows: the name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is: MedAssets Supply Chain Systems, Inc.

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22 ml day of September, 2004.

MEDASSETS HSCA, INC.

RECORDED: 10/19/2006

Ionathan H. Glenn, Vice Preside

TRADEMARK REEL: 003412 FRAME: 0565